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www.pge.com/MyEnergy Due Date:  08/26/2019

Summary of Your NEM Year-to-Date (YTD) Charges

Service For. irUEE——
Service Agreement ID; SRS

Rate Schedule: EVA Residential Whole House Service Electric Vehicles

Summary of NEM Charges
' Net Peak Net Part Net Off Estimated Estimated
Bill Period Usage Peak Usage | Peak Usage | Net Usage | NEM Charges Estimated Total NEM
End Date {kWh) {kWh) (kWh} (kwh) Before Taxes Taxes Charges
0372812019 -2 47 39 -28 -$8.10 -$0.02 -$8.12
04/29/2019 -271 -266 63 -474° -100.31 0.27 -100.58
05/28/2019 -317 -247 347 -217 -719.27 -0.13 -79.40
06/27/2019 -269 -235 388 -117 -60.93 -0.07 -61.00
07/29/2019 -196 -216 386 -28 -38.90 -0.02 -38.82
TOTAL -1074 -1011 1223 -862 -$287.51 -$0.51 -$288.02
Differences in net usage may occur due to rounding
_Electric Charges Explanation of Calculations
Your Year-to-Date (YTD) Total NEM Cha rges represent the balance of your net
Bill Period Minimum Delivery usage since the start of your True-Up period. Charges and credits are calculated
End Date Charges each month but are not billed until the end of the True-Up period. The State
: Mandated Non-Bypassable Charges are based on usage (kWh) and are relevant to
0372812015 $2.63 determine your True-Up amount. Your NEM electric usage charges and credits will
04/20/2010 1057 be reset to zero at True-Up.
05/29/20190 986 The Minimum Delivery Charge is billed monthly and credited at True-Up if the total
0615715 953 NEM Charges Before Taxes or total State Mandated Non-Bypassable Charges are
6/27/2019 : "greater than your cumulative Minimum Delivery Charges. Refer to Detail of NEM
07/29/2019 10.52 Charges page for details about the State Mandated Non-Bypassable Charges.
TOTAL $43.05 This is your YTD balance. Your total NEM balance will be reconciled on your

True-Up statement (02/2620).

Total NEM Charges Before Taxes -$287.51 / \’,
4

Total State Mandated Non-Bypassable Charges 4.83
Total Electric Minimum Delivery Charges ' -43.05

YTD Estimated NEM Charges At True-Up / $1.78

™

Please contact the Solar Customer Service Center at 1-877-743-4112 for questions about your NEM charges.
Visit www.pge.com/nembilling for a detailed explanation of NEM billing Page 3 of 10



